2024 Regular Session

HOUSE BILL NO. 136

BY REPRESENTATIVES JACKSON, ADAMS, BAYHAM, BERAULT, BILLINGS, CARRIER, WILFORD CARTER, CARVER, CHASSION, DEWITT, DOMANGUE, EMERSON, FISHER, GREEN, MIKE JOHNSON, KERNER, MYERS, OWEN, SCHLEGEL, TAYLOR, THOMPSON, WALTERS, WYBLE, AND EGAN AND SENATORS BARROW, BOUDREAUX, BOUIE, CARTER, CLOUD, EDMONDS, HARRIS, HENRY, JACKSON-ANDREWS, MCMATH, MIGUEZ, MILLER, MIZELL, MORRIS, PRESSLY, SEABAUGH, TALBOT, AND WOMACK

1	AN ACT
2	To designate a portion of Louisiana Highway 175 in Mansfield, Louisiana, in DeSoto Parish
3	as the "Jerius Marshall Highway"; to designate a portion of Louisiana Highway 133
4	in Start, Louisiana, in Richland Parish as the "Luke Letlow Memorial Highway"; and
5	to provide for related matters.
6	Be it enacted by the Legislature of Louisiana:
7	Section 1. The portion of Louisiana Highway 175 from Par Road 552 to Par Road
8	49 in Mansfield, Louisiana, in DeSoto Parish shall be known and is hereby designated as the
9	"Jerius Marshall Highway".
10	Section 2. The portion of Louisiana Highway 133 from Interstate 20 to Solon
11	Bennett Road in Start, Louisiana, in Richland Parish shall be known and is hereby
12	designated as the "Luke Letlow Memorial Highway".
13	Section 3. The Department of Transportation and Development or its contractors are
14	hereby directed to erect and maintain appropriate signage reflecting these designations
15	provided local or private monies are received by the department equal to the department's
16	actual cost for material, fabrication, mounting posts, and installations of each sign, not to
17	exceed the sum of five hundred fifty dollars per sign.

SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

PRESIDENT OF THE SENATE

GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF LOUISIANA

APPROVED: _____